March 9, 2017

Licensee(s): Margaret Anderson and Marie Ann Oakes
Marge's Inn, Inc., T/a Fred & Margie's Inn
3603-05 Fairhaven Avenue 21226

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.12 Gambling - December 21, 2016 - At approximately 8:50 pm, members of the Vice Squad of
the Baltimore City Police Department - which included Det. Gatto, Det. Greenill, Det. Akinwande, and Sgt. Leisher —
execuled a search and seizure warrant at the establishment. Among the various items seized, Police recovered
numerous envelopes titled with various upcoming professional football matchups. Within these envelopes police
recovered U.S. currency totaling $405.00. Based on an undercover investigation by the Vice Squad just prior to
executing the search warrant, it was discovered that the ficensee was running an illegal sports booking/gambling
operation.

Board’s Information:

(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 2/21/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Det. Gatto, Det. Greenhill, Det.
Akinwande, Sgt. Leisher, and Det. Gamett on 2/21/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 2/21/2013 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sale to Minor
Guilty

$500 fine + $125 admin fee

The Board suspended the fine and fee.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 2/22/1997.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Marge’s Inn, Inc. Date: February 20, 2017
T/A Fred & Margie’s Inn
3603-05 Fairhaven Avenue
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock
PM on the 9th day of March 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic
Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages
Atrticle, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Fred & Margie's Inn, 3603-05 Fairhaven Avenue, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.12 Gambling — December 21, 2016 — At approximately 8:50 pm, members of the Vice
Squad of the Baltimore City Police Department — which included Det. Gatto, Det. Greenhill, Det.
Akinwande, and Sgt. Leisher — executed a search and seizure warrant at the establishment. Among the
various items seized, Police recovered numerous envelopes titled with various upcoming professional
football matchups. Within these envelopes police recovered U.S. currency totaling $405.00. Based on an
undercover investigation by the Vice Squad just prior to executing the search warrant, it was discovered
that the licensee was running an illegal sports booking/gambling operation.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take
such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you
have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board
of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact
Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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10n 12/21/2016 at approx 2050 hours. Members of the BPD VICE unit executed a signed search and seizure warrant at the location

1 known as 3605 Fairhaven Ave. The warrant was signed on December 15th by the Honorable judge Cogen. Members preseat at the time
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ithe patrons, stafT or officers. All of the evidence recovered was properly packaged and was submitted to ECU by Det. Galto, A copy of
1 this report will be forwarded 1o the Baltimore City Liquor Board. All events occurred in Baltimore City Maryland.
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal = | Lcense-Transfer » | One-Day » | AddNewlicense w | Query » | Help w

License Detail

| Close the License | | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num:LB 010 Cert Num: 0039 Fee: $1,820.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2016 License Year; 2014

CR Number: 02937054
Payment Date: 04-19-14

2015- 2016 TPP Paid []
2016 Traders License (] | Update Info

| {21

l Click to Start License Renewal |

ot
Add Advult Entetainment License
| Add New Adult Entertainement License ] 1 \/

Location l :

Corp Name: MARGE'S INN, INC.
Trade Name: FRED & MARGIE'S INN /lw
lone Code: 2
Phone: 410-355-7336

Block Num: 3603-05 ilreel: FAIRHAVEN AVENUE
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21226

CR Number: 02937054

Portion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE & OFFICE; LICENSEE MAY
PROVIDE LIVE ENTERTAINMENT
Restriction:

Edit the License Location info I Alternate Mailing Address ]
License Owners
Firsi Name  |Last Name  |Street ICity Stale |Zip Action |Change Owner
MARGARET |ANDERSON 13605 FAIRHAVEN AVENUE  [BALTIMORE |MD  |21224 | Edit Remove Owner
MARIE ANN [OAKES 1523 BEASON STREET BALTIMORE [MD 21230 | Edit Remove Owner

Comments
i i T

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=3 18609 /2172017
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Date Comment Aclion

02/26/2013 2/21/2013 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4.01(a} Sale to minor 1/23/13. GUILTY $500 fine "l'—Delete_.
suspended —

07/21/2010{07/08/10 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #74518 Delele:
6/10 Request o add live enterlainment & karaoke, B-BWL restaurant license, Margarel

0‘5'”4"20]0tﬁmt:lersc:m, Marie A. Oakes, Marge's Inn, Inc. { Bt

03/31/2005 233’31{:2.2 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.15 DECISION: GUILTY$100 OR 1 DAYS + $125 | Delete |

03/01/2004}6/20/96 Public hearing re: request to have live enlertainment | Approved { Delete r

Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LB 010 Address: 3603-05 FAIRHAVEN AVENUE

Trade Name: FRED & MARGIES INN

Comment:
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htip://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?I1d=3 18609 1/21/2017



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w2) Search Help

Entity Name: MARGE'S NN, INC.

Department ID: D01726678

General Information Amendmants Personal Property Certificate of Status
Principat Office (Current): 3605 FAIRHAVEN AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21226
Resident Agent (Current): ALAN GARFINKLE, P.A.
507 PARK AVENUE

BALTIMORE, MD 21201

Status: INCORPORATED
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 06/11/1984
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://charter.dat.marvland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 1/23/2017



March 9, 2017

Licensee(s): Shova Serchan and Surya Thebe
Muna, LLC, T/a Busy Bee
4500-04 Erdman Avenue 21226

Class; “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - January 19, 2017 - At approximately 10:27 PM, the Baitimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of Budweiser beer bottles.
Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $7.07. Ms. Cox was then
provided the 6-pack of Budweiser beer bottles by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task
force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and
notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be
reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s} to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Board's Information:
(a} Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 2/21/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis, Inspector John
Chrissomallis, and Inspector John Howard on 2/21/2017. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Deputy Perez,
and Cadet Victoria Cox on 2/21/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee{s) have no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 06/29/2015.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Muna, LLC Date: February 20, 2017
T/A Busy Bee
4500-04 Erdman Avenue
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 9th
day of March 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other
permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or
revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Busy Bee, 4500-04 Erdman Avenue, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - January 19, 2017 — At approximately 10:27 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic baverages to
miners. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the
establishment and purchased a 6-pack of Budweiser beer bottles. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the
alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $7.07. Ms. Cox was then provided the 6-pack of Budweiser beer bottles by the
bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage{s). Members
of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been
purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned
both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimare City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

g EXHIBIT

A~

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 4500-04 ERDMAN AVENUE 21213 i
Licensee information (Trade Name): | [Busy BEE l
Corporation Name | [puna, LLc il

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor A

Owner Email; | I
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Neme (if applicoble): I | 0.0.8 l IE
Incident Dote/Time: |2 /1/2017 | 3:09:53 PM

Report Facts:

On or about January 19, 2017 at approx. 10:27 pm | Inspector Chrissomallis working with Agent Howard and Chief Inspector Karanikolis
while on duty working with the Underage Task Force with the BCSO went to 4500 Erdman Ave in the city of Baltimore and the state of
Maryland known as Busy Bee. Once we arrived Cadet Victoria Cox which is under the age of 21 entered the establishment. The Cadet
using a departmental 20.00 purchased a Six Pack of Budweiser totaling 7.07 from the cashier later identified by a Maryland Drivers
JLicense + NS th a 0O of GEEEEN:s one Prem Bista. Once the Cadet was served she notified members of the
Task Force and we entered the establishment. We notified the cashier Mr. Bista that he had served a Minor explained the violation and
told him the process. While there the inspectors performed a Compliance Check. During the inspection it was determined that the
Tavern portion of the business was not open and operating as required by the BD7 license. The tavern was new with new tables, chairs,
rall systems ect. and the cashier told the inspectors that the owner was getting ready to open the tavern in the next couple of weeks,
The Inspectors told the cashier that the package good portion could not operate without the Tavern and told him to relay the message
to the licensee. The cashier was told to tell the owner to call the office and speak to the Chief Inspector if he had any questions about
this rule. The members of the Task Force exited the location without any further incident.

The Establishment was violated for serving a minor and not operating as a BD7.

** Please disregard the dates and times on the heading of this report. The actual dates and times are in the body of report.**

Photos Taken:

htip:ifportal2013.balimore.cityfsites/BLLC _Inspections/_jayouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XsnlLocation=http%3a//portal 2013 ballimore.city/siles/BLLC_Inspections/...
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@ Click here toinsert a picture "

B Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:
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Menu
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Alcohol Awareness Certificatjon Date |
Issued: .....,... 24//S
¥

\\

Cleanliness of Dressing Room

Employee Records

Ancilliary Services

Alcohol Beverage Information invoice
Numbers and Date:

Live Entertainment (Describe):

_{Food Invoices (If Applicable)

Qutdoor Tahle Service

"Code: Satisfactory = v* Unsatisfactory = X Not Applicable = N/A

White Copy u.tnm:mmm

Yellow Copy = BLLC

1210-25-11

Inspector Signature
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4 Reporting [Name (Last, Fist, M) ‘Sex Rac Ags DOB iAddruas (Inciude City, County. State, Zip) Residence Prona | Other Fhona
3 Winess Pareni/Guardien [ame (Last, Firet, M1} iAddrass (inciudg City, County, Giate, 2ip) iT!lsHlnul Phona lI!ll'lln' Phone
] W] ; i

Flama (Lest, First, MI)

Bista, Prem
'iHair Color/LangitvStyle Hat
i
rtou tAddiional Descriptors (Takicos, Piarsings, Scars, Marks, Accent, stc) Amrast Number
— ———— e
7 Trademarks of Suspaci(s) (Acon / Conversation) [28 Poin of Entry FLmﬁmLuISm FMlmuntEmpt 131 Diraction of Escapa
2 Wisapon / Means of Attack 33 Method Lised o Commil Crime [34 Type of Propeny Taken [35 Toial Loss Value
136 Vehicla Suspnd Victim  Stolen Towed Othar [Tag Number _§m inpiraliun (Vahicle Year:Make Modal Body Slylufcglar Misage
it 1 T w W w Y w M b | E
/ahicls Idontification Numbar (VIN) gnition Locked  Kays in tgniton  Doors Lockad Windows Closad Rado in Car Batiery in Car ISmelm In Car ;Trunk Locked
O Yes QN0 D Yes 0 No L Yes O NoiCl Yes [ No'd Yes QN Yes (1 NoT Yes T No [ Yes O Noj
R7 Ragistered Ovner Name (Last, First, MI} Sax Raca Ags  DOH iAddreas (include City, County, Siate, Zip)
|38 Racovarad by 49 Method of Thaft — 40 Ewuinuulsmpmf'runpmng 41 Repo. Check 42 Tow List Chack {43 Gwner Notified
— _ O Yes CINo [0 Yes Ol No {3 Yes O No
44 Tow L.ocation Towed From Location Towed To Towed by iTow Truck Operaior Signature
rfemmation 1
[R5 Detactive Notified '!Smnm NoAssignmant 4 Iit Numbsr imta Time 48 Maxkical Examiner Nofiflod  Dets Fima
H I T H
i H
147 Crima Lab Technician Name Linit Number ,'Tbnl 48 Hol Desk Person Notifted Time
i
9 Communications Superviser [50 Ciywide Broadcast fiima 1 Victkm Asslsiancalincident Information Explain
LNW QvesOnNo | OvesDNo Formis) Provded 7] yeg I No |
E Coples Forwaried To
Em-. 'Iﬂnhn:lllnm [} hmmmmmho::q-rg::nwm ucpmmu date, m’g‘s}ﬁﬂ"é‘.‘.’.’;“m&“ i mmmum e s} soptaken

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 4170108309
i Liquor License Board Violation

iSaIas to Minor

'Corp Muna, LLC

'TIA Busy Bee

’4500-04 Erdman Ave.
,Baltmure MD 21213
éLlcense# LBO7 163 Licensee(s): Surya Thebe, Sho:a Serchan P 'CME"'"
Reporting Officer Nama (PRINT GLEARLY) Sequenca No. [ASIigment sw /
Perez, § | 0174 Domestic Violence ME-_
Approving Supervisor Rank and Nama iSequance No. iAssignment Slmlm
Sgt. Poma i 3006 Special Operations /

r!l RMS Data Endered By Sequence Na inm i‘?lrm Rirviewer |b7 Reformed To
i } i |

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT i Crima  ncident Attempl2 Compiaint Numbar
1:2:2 04107 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation a 4170108309
) Location of Offense / Inciden! (Stres! Addmss, Zip
@ Continuation [ Foltow Up 4500-04 Erdman Ave Bato, MD 21213 psge 2 o 2
Persen Propsty  Miscolanecus  Vehicls  MissigPerson  Custody  [§ s 7 Time of This Report T5 Arest/ Custody Numbes
0 Q O a 0 01/19/2017/ 10:27 pm n/a
Urit [7 Post of B Reporting Area Streel Coda 10 CAD Numbar 11 Original Report Data / Tima 12 Ofiense / incident Changed From
0848 433 I r | 3206 01/23f20171 3:01 pm
3 Case Stahss 14 Multipls Claarancs [15 Casa Disposition in 15 Follow-up 17 Crima Coda 18 Crima Claasification
(O Open (A Closed| (AYes ANo [ Cleared O Not Cleared; 0 ves D No
% Complainant/ JNuma (Lat, Firat, I}, or Fm Mame f Businass "Residenca / Address (Incudo Ciy, Staie, 2ip) Sex Race Age DOB
r""“"‘ Perez, § ! *ENHHH“ 00-00-00
20 Copies Forwarded Ta H

—
— e

onld  Maragve: (1) C of eny {2) Property Livkng, 1a Include proparty baien and selredisubmitied evidencalproperty; Bst mmhmmmnﬂmﬁeﬂo ﬂ)ﬁm-l-mmmmdwhm-

i equant o lest report. inciuda namea lndmutnnbm o petaons etwaled El#lhlwmwﬂ\lﬂll (4] Lind ot neichitionad g hame, Agency or unii rumber. nurmder, daiy,

e {3) Recommend case staks when appilceble. (6] if Multple Clesrsnce. inciuds all affected complaini/cess numbers.

Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Complaint # 4170108309

On 01/19/2017 at approx. 10:27pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO)
utilizing Cadet Victoria Cox, conducted an underage“ alcohol buy investigation at "Busy Bee" Located at 4500-04 Erdman Avenue
Balto. MP 21213. Cadet Victeria Cox, who is under the age of 21 entered the aforementioned location and purchased (1) 6 Pack

+of Budwelser beer bottles at $ 6.49. for a total of $7.07 Cadet Victoria Cox paid using deparimental $20 dollar bill and the server
-Ialer identified as Prem Bista returned change to Cadet Victoria Cox along with thes pack of Budweiser beer Bottles. Cadet
.V"ctona Cox notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments later members of the BCSO
:enlered 4500-04 Erdman Avenue, "Busy Bee". The Server (Prem Bista) was advised that he sold alcohol to person under the age
+of 21. Cadet Victoria Cox was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The change was returned back to Mr. Bista,
and the $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drinks were left with the establishment. The Establishment
was left in control of Mr. Bista. All events occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

Continued
1 Reporting Parson's Signatura Data
rl affirm and declare that the stataments above are true to the best of my knowledge: —_—
|22 Reporting Officer Nama {FRINT CLEARLY) Sequanca No Assignment ;wu; Ny
Perez, S ; 0714 Domestic Violence Unit ! )
23 Approving Supenvsor Rank and Name E No lAssignment Signature
Sgt Poma : %006 Special Operations !
24 AMS Data Entered By 'iioquuua Date Time 25 Raviawer Iandamnn

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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X Page | of 2

o, Liquor Board System
b e LLY
- ny Version 1.0
B2TRNY
Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » | One-Day » | AddMewlicense w» | Query w | Help w
License Detail
| Close the License | | PrintLicense | | Print Renewal Letter | [ <<GoBack |
license Info
License Num:LBD7 163 Cert Num: 0449 Fee: $1,320.00 Stotus: Renewed

ticense Date:5/1/2014 License Year; 2014
CR Number: 15957467

Payment Date;  04-27-16
o/1¥
2015 - 2016 TPP Paid [] 2 / L
2016 Trader's License [] | Update Info CO (& G?

| Click to Start License Renewat | /r L \/

Add Adult Entertainment License

| Add New Adult Entertainement License | W

Location

Corp Name: MUNA,LLC
Trade Name: BUSY BEE
Zone Code; 41
Phone: 410-878-0139

Block Num: 4500-04 Streel: ERDMAN AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21213

CR Number: 159574467

Portion of Business Used:
USE THE ENTIRE PREMISES 4500-02-04 ERDMAN AVE AS A TAVERN WITHOUT LIVE
ENTERTAINMENT,

Restriction;

THERE IS TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOOQODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT.ALL PACKAGE
GOODS ARE TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR. NO COOKING UNTIL APPROVED BY THE

HEALTH DEPARTMENT. KENNETH SUGGS & OCTAVIA KNOX ARE BARRED FROM THE
PREMIS

ditthe License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name |Last Name [Street City State |Zip Action |Change Owner
SHOVA SERCHAN 7840 SAINT THOMAS DR Baltimore [MD [21234 | Edit Remove Owner
SURYA THEBE 4403 FALLS BRIDGE DR APT-1 Baltimore |[MD  [21211 l Edill Remove Owner
Comments

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319047 2/20/2017



Page 2 of 2

Date Comment Action
04/27/2016 |****** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ****** /sb Delete
02/09/2016 |1/28/16 Public Hearing re; Expansion of premise {3-0 vote) APPROVED Delete
02/03/2016 [Slate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchani on (CR# 15957467-Transferjon 2/2/2016 [ Delete ||
01/28/2016 |Hearing Date: January 28, 2014; PAID $100 fee: Invoice #100260.... /sb Delete | |
06/11/2015 |Alcohol Awareness expires 05/28/19 (Surya Thebe) Delete
06/02/2015 |5/14/2015 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership APPROVED 3-0 vote Delete 1
05/15/2015 |Hearing Date 05/14/15. Paid $100.00 fee, invoice #98810.... /sb Delete ]
04/27/2015 |RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD..... fsb Delete
04/07/2015 |3/5/15 Public Hearing re: Viclation of Rule 3.12 {7 day Suspension )
02/03/2015 {State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchanl on January 23, 2015,
01/17/2013 jApplication filed January 2013 transfer of ownership
12/03/2010 [12/2/10 $125 PAID IN LIEU OF {12/9/10) HEARING #75404 m‘
06/02/2009 |06/02/09 $100 TRANSFER/CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #469273 Delete
05/15/2009 [05/09 Transfer of Ownership, Deborah Canty Wetel_
11/30/2007 [11/30/07 $100 PAID IN FULL #61640 Delete |
| PrintHistory (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 143 Address: 4500-04 ERDMAN AVENUE
Trade Name: BUSY BEE
Comment:
Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319047

2/20/2017



MARYLAND BUSINESSEXPRESS

9 Maryland Business Expl‘ess [ﬂ Home | & Log In / Create Account ]

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

MUNA, LLC: W16453573

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Department ID Number:
W16453573

Business Name:
MUNA, LLC

Business Address:
4502-04 ERDMAN AVE.
BALTIMORE MD 21213

Resldent Agent:

SHOVA RAI SERCHAN
7840 ST. THOMAS DRIVE
BALTIMORE MD 21236

Malling Address:
MUNA, LLC

4502-04 ERDMAN AVE.
BALTIMORE MD 21213

State of Formatlon:
MO

Busineas Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formatlon/ Reglstration:
04/09/2015

Status:
ACTIVE

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
UNKNOWN

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Q. New Search

& Business Entity Search

- General Information



March 9, 2017

Licensee(s): Cheatan Sharmma and Jatinder Singh
P.N.J., Inc., T/a Club House Bar & Liquor
4217 Erdman Avenue 21226

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — January 19, 2017 - At approximately 10:00 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of Budweiser beer bottles.
Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $7.62. Ms. Cox was then
provided the 6-pack of Budweiser beer bottles by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task
force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and
notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be
reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii} Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times - January 19, 2017
- At approximately 10:00 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Upon the conclusion of the
underage purchase investigation, the BLLC conducted a routine inspection of the establishment. BLLC inspectors
observed that the tavem portion of the establishment was filled with stock and personal items, the coolers were not
plugged in and operating, and the public were barred from use of the restroom. As the package goods area was open
and operating, BLLC officials violated the establishment for not having a non-functioning tavem.

Board's Information:
{a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 2/21/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis, Inspector John
Chrissomallis, and Inspector John Howard on 2/21/2017. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Deputy Perez,
and Cadet Victoria Cox on 2/21/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 6/7/2012 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 5.03- Failure to operate as a tavemn- Guilty
Violation of Rule 4.18- lllegal conduct- Guilty

Violation of Rule 3.06- Health department violation- Guilty
Fined $1500 - Board suspended $750

$750 fine + $125 admin Fee

Fine Total $875- paid



Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 4/1/2010 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sale to Minor
Guilty

$500 fine + $125 admin fee

$625 total fine paid

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 7/17/2007.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: P.NJ,, Inc Date: February 20, 2017
T/A Club House Bar & Liquor
4217 Erdman Avenue
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 9th
day of March 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other
permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or
revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Club House Bar & Liquor, 4217 Erdman Avenue, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — January 19, 2017 — At approximately 10:00 PM, the Baltimore Sherifi's Office, and
the BLEC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the
establishment and purchased a 6-pack of Budwelser beer bottles, Utilizing a departmental 520 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the
alcoholic beveragel(s) for a total of $7.62. Ms. Cox was then provided the 6-pack of Budweiser beer bottles by the
bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members
of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been
purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLE. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned
both the alcoholic beverage(s} to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Violation of Rule 4.20(c}(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times — January 19, 2017 - At
approximately 10:00 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments
to determine If licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Upon the conclusion of the underage purchase investigation,
the BLLC conducted a routine inspection of the establishment. BLLC inspectors observed that the tavern portion of the
establishment was filled with stock and personal items, the coolers wera not plugged in and operating, and the public were
barred from use of the restroom. As the package goods area was open and operating, BLLC officials violated the establishment
for not having a non-functioning tavern.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baitimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [ Crime / Incldent ‘Attampt]2 Compiint Numbar
Foan 041008 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation O | 3170108300
Y Location of Ofternea / Incident Streel Address)
QO Person O Property O Vehicle [ Miscellaneous 4217 Ednnan‘f\:: E‘a'lto M.D 21213 |P e 1 o 2
Domastic Relatad Gang Relsted Juveniie Relsied Hata Crima Data/ Time Ocoumed Data / Time Reporisd
a a (] | r 01/19/2017 / 10:00 pm 01/23/2017/ 2:44pm
Unk 7 Post of Occuence [8 Reportng Aresa [0 Street Codo D CAD Nomber  [i1 Location Given by Dispatcher 12 Companion Report Na
r 9848 333 3157 on view
3 Caso St 12 Case Dispoaiton 15Folowup |18 CAma Cods |17 Crims Classification]18 Dascribe Location of Offanso o5 Type of Premiss 19 Roporied by Crime Watcher
O 6pen ) Closed [7) Clearad (I Not CI ElvesElNo| | Bar | OvYesONo
Cormnplainant / Mams (I.ast, First, M), 6r Firm Name § Business ‘Residencs / 83 [Includs , State, Zip) iSex R 008
[ v Perez, T — [ [ 11 850000
Empicy#d or School Allending {inciuds Clty Locatad) Occupation Hours of EmploymontRasidence Phono Other Phone TSobriet]
Balt. City Sheriff Dept. Deputy Sheriff | 600a-200p ! - i U  sbr
1 Injurias 8nd Location on Body Vickms Condifion _ [Victim Hospzized Fackity 22 Viciim 1 AssaZant Relatonsiiplzs Cument  Fomer Gohactiant
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0 a i i
8 Suspect [piame (Last, First, Mi) Weight
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don ;«chmun.-nmm Hat
! i i
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— i _ '_
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D6 Vohice Supect Vichm Stolan Towed Other fTag Number Siate Expiralion  [Vehicia Year Make ‘Modal aoay Siyle Color ;mum

dmm:DDDDD

| l §

D
\ahicie iqentification Numbar (VIN}

grition Locked Haysinlgniton Doors Locked  Windows Clasad Radio in Car -BauﬂlnClr ﬁmTthIrkaankud

DYesDNoDYesEINuEIYesDNoEI Yes N0 Yes O NoO Yes CJ NoT2] Yes T NoTJ Yes (I No)

7 Registersd Ownier Name (Last, First, MI} Sex Face Age  DOB “Addrmss (inciuda Gity, County, Stain, Zip)
& Recoversd by 39 Mathod of Thel 20 Evidonce of Sinpping / Tamparing 41 Ropo Check  [42 Tow Lisi Chock |43 Grmes Notified |
Oves(INo| (1 Yes L1No| [l ves L1No
{4 Tow  J.ocation Towed From Location Towed To Towed by Tow Truck Operstor Signaturs
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15 Datsctiva Nalified Saquenca No Assignment unit Numriﬁdl Time 46 Masical Examiner Notfied  Dite Time
47 Crime Lab Tachnidan Name Uit Nurnber :ﬁm Vol Dosk Porson Notfied Time

49 Communications Supervisor 150 Citywide Broadcast Time
Nothed ) ves ONo { (Yes ONo

4 Victim Assistance/incident Information Explzin
Form{s) Provided O ves O No ;
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BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 3170108300
iLiquor License Board Violation
iSales to Minor

:Curp P.N.J Inc.

'TIA Club House Bar & Liquors

.4217 Erdman Ave.

,Baltimore MD 21213

§Llcense# LBD7 200 Licensee(s): Jatinder Singh, Cheatan Shamma ':C“E'I'"j
Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) SSaquanca No. IAssignment - Signature 7 —

Perez, S g 0174 Domestic Violenca ; ) _Z_L—)
Approving Supervisor Rank and Name Sequence No. :Assignment f
Sgt. Poma 3006 Special Operations : 7 %IJ‘___—L/

RMS Cata Entered By = ;s-qum No Dats

me F Raviewer F; Referred To

[~

REPOR‘I‘ SHOULD BE 'I'YPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 4 Crima / Incldent

Attempt]2 Complaint Number
5?3 ggo‘r BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Violation a 3170108300
53 Location of Offense f Incidant (Streat Address, g
Continuation Q Follow Up 4217 Erdman Ave Balto, MD 21213 bage 2 o 2
Parson Property  Miscelanecus  Vshido  MissiogPerson  Cusiody |4 Dale 7 Tims of This Report T8 Amrest7 Custody Number
(| (] a O ] 01/19/2047/ 9:10 nfa
Uit Fostof Reporing Araa  }0 StmetCoda  |I0CADNumber |11 Original Report Dale / Tima 12 Offensa / Incidant Changed From
8848 333 3157 01/23/20171 2:44pm
ACasm Status 14 Multiple Clearance [15 Casa Diaposition ’_-Ex_plaln 18 Fokow-up 17 Crime Coda 18 Crims Classification
rg Open (A Closed| [ Yes ZINo [] Cieared ) Not cmma* 0 Yes A No
@ Complainant/ IName (Last, First, Ml}, or Firm Name H Businass ‘Ruﬂdnnmlm(lndudn%c“ﬂys Sex Racs M D08
WVictm Paraz, S i 111 N. Calvert Street Room B-1 Balto MD 21201 ! M i41{ 00-00-00
FOCuplu Forwarded To
E&.Em' tl) mm%"&m .«ﬁ’,"&ﬁi’tﬁ'&" ﬂ.‘.‘.’:‘.,';'f..m dlullul;on thangs, {4) th'.';mmu natfications, | e .,.!.’J,l""“‘ . mu:w s "“'.:‘.i'.‘.'. dra,
mummdmum-ﬁn (] Inciuds nl) affectad complaintcass numbaers.

Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Complaint # 3170108300

On 01/19/2017 at approx. 10:00pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO)
i utilizing Cadet Victoria Cox, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "Club House Bar & Liquor” Located at 4217
-Erdman Avenue. Balto, MD 21213. Victoria Cox, who Is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased
ia 6 pack of Budweiser Beer Boltles, Cadet Vicloria Cox pald for the 6 pack of Budweiser which is priced at $ 6.99.Totaling $7.62.
-The server later indemnified as Prabin Bhandari and accepted the departmental $20 doflar bill and returmed change to Cadet
'Victona Cox elong with the & pack of Budwsiser. Cadet Victoria Cox notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been
.served alcohol. Moments later members of the BCSO entered 4217 Erdman Avenue, *Club House Bar and Liquors ", The Server
iwas advised that he sold alcohol to person under the age of 21. Cadet Victoria Caox was phatographed with the purchased

1 alcoholic beverages. The change was retumed back to Mr. Bhandari, and the $20 was retriaved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The

'purchasad 6 pack was return to the establishment. The Establishment was left in control of Mr, Bhandari All events occurred in
'the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

Continued
O
Reporting Person’s Signature Dats
rl affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledga
22 Reporting Officar Name (FRINT CLEARLY) =Soq.mn o Assignment
— ;irez me —Ef 0714 Domestic Violence Unit A""?
23 Apprendng sor Rank and : No Assignmani swm
Sat. Poma | 5506 Special Operations
B4 RMS Deta Entered By Stquence NoDal T Reviewer Rohmd To -
i l i r!

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Inspeclion Reporis - New Form

Back
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Location Address: | 4217 ERDMAN AVENUE 21213 v
Licensee Information (Trade Name): ICLUB HOUSE BAR & LIQUOR |
Corporation Name | lpn.J., INC |
License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor v
Owner Email: | | |
Contact;
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): l | e L |
Incident Date/Time: | [571/2017 ~ |r=2:00:06 m |
Report Facts:

On or about January 19, 2017 at approx. 10:00pm | Inspector Chrissomallis working with Agent Howard and Assistant Chief Inspector
Karanikolis while on duty warking as part of the Underage Task Force with the BCSO went to 4217 Erdman Ave in the city of Baltimare
and the state of Maryland known as Club House Bar, At that time Cadet Victoria Cox which is under the age of 21 entered the
establishment and purchased a six pack of Budweiser using a departmental 20.00 for a total of 7.62. The server one Parabin Bhanadari
later identified by a Maryland Drivers License # (I :nd a DOB of 1191 served the cadet. At that time the Cadet
notified members of the Task Force that she was served and we entered the establishment. We notified the Server that he had served
a minor and explained to him the violation and the process. During this time the Inspectors performed a compliance check at the
location. It was observed that the establishment did not have the tavern portion opened to the public and operating. The tavern
portion was filled with stock and personal items. The coolers inside the tavern where not plugged in. We natified the manger on duty
of the additional violation. The establishment was violated for Serving a Minor and not operating as a BD7. The members of the Task
Force left the location without any incident.

Photos Taken:
B Attach Additiona! Photos

hitp://portal 2013 baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Form Server.aspx?XsnLocation=http%3a//portal 2013 baltimcre.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/...
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2172017 Inspection Reports - New Form

Report Prepared By:
Inspector(s) ; JI _S\:meié_siqn Date i 7
|i:0#.w|balﬁmore\john.chrissomalliss l |2/1/2017 |

Submit

hitp://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspeclions/_layouls/15/FormServer.aspx?XsnLocation= hitp%3a/fportal 2013 ballimore city/sites/BLLC |nspections/...  2/2



\(7
VIOLATIONS NOTED

mo>moo_ur_0coz_._omzmmoogg_mw_Ozmwmo_"m>_.:z_o_~mo:< mm;\:& \E:S.\:\»é\
311 Complaint 00 Adult Entertainment ] Special Investigation [ i J
CORPORATE NAME/LICENSEE(S): nkh% Fﬁ\mﬁ &b\ ,
,.\@,3
DISTRICT: CLASS: mncu INSPECTOR: ALAMHRDLT S

INSPECTOR'S REPORT: Routine O Compliance O — :?uT ks gt 2 1R :U\u \4-\\%
puummmm“mm 17 NC\%\.R DATE AND TIME:
NAME OF PERSON IN CONTRO 1\ mvmb Ot CUANDART

\ INSTRUCTJONS GIVEN TO
L f L 4 T LA N

External Appearance Ktichen
Clean and Free of Debris [ [inspector Comments:

Internal Appearance
Location of Bar P v
Shape of Bar
Condition of Bar Area/Floors

Hot Water

Disinfectant Solution
Three Compartment Sink
Package Goods/BD \/
Bulletproof Partitioning

Separate Pkg Goods Dept

Inspector Comments: %
Separate Pkg Goods Store M.Q\J

: \ SIGNATURE OF LICENSEE OR MANAGER
- v _\ v
Selling Household/Grocery

Bar/Tavern Open and Operating
. Dining Area INSPECTOR’S COMMENTS
apacity

S S—— e ol racha ot 12)

Condition of Dining Area/Floors / Exits Marked, Unobstructed
Sanitation \ Fire Capacity: k N

S SC SR I AT \?\w pin 1 QL\\&\\
Trader'sLicense 2 N (@ 025} Dancers Present 18and older " L...\@.H\;H\Av\ x.\i.@.b\#mhﬁ 3\\:\\“\\\ LFF

Alcohol Awareness Cartificatjon Date \\ ‘N 4 Q " _QQ o
Issued: PNEE Cleanliness of Dressing Ro ¢

Employee Records g 3
Alcohol Beverage Information Invoice Live Entertainment (Describe}:
Numbers and Date:

\

Food Invoices (If Applicable) Outdoaor Table Service

s

XINNA DX\ P \N

AN

: - ) White Copy = Licensee Yellow Copy = BLLC \ [EJ ’
Code: Satisfactory = v Unsatisfactory = X Not Applicable = N/A 12102511 Inspecior Signature

A\
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- Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
SR

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day » | AddNewlicense w | Query » | Help w»

License Detail

| ClosetheLicense | | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num: LBD7 200 Cert Num: 0577 Fee: $1,320,00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2016 License Year; 2014

CR Number: 12879162 7’ O lq_
Payment Dale; 04-26-14

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid ] (o ﬂ()

2016 Trader's License (J | Update Info | Cg,cg iveaD
| Click to Start License Renewal | T_ L
Add Adult Entertainment License
| Add New Adult Entertainement License |

Location

Corp Name: P.N.J,, INC
Trade Name: CLUB HOUSE BAR & LIQUOR
Zone Code: 41
Phone: 410-522-1307

Block Num: 4217 Streel: ERDMAN AVENUE
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21213

CR Number; 12879162

Portion of Business Used:;

ENTIRE FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE-PERMISSION GRANTED TO
USE REAR ROOM ADDITION AND TO HAVE LIVE ENTERTAINMENT
Restriction;

NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT TO BE CREATED.

Edit the Licanse Location Info I Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Narme |Last Name  [Sireet City Stale |Zip Aclion |Change Owner
CHEATAN [SHARMA 4936 FRANKFORD AVENUE BALTIMORE |MD |21206 || Edit Remove Owner
JATINDER  [SINGH 29 PINTAIL LANE LAVITTOWN |NY 11754 || Edit Remove Owner

Comments
| | |

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=319156 2/20/2017
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Date Comment IAclion

02/26/2016|Alcohol Awareness Training { Manpreet Singh JJohn S, Muray expires on 02/22/2020 l Delete
05/29/2015|Released Stale of MD lax hold.... /sb Delete
03/24/2015[Stale of MD Tax Hold, letter sent 1o merchant on March 24, 2015, Delete

6/7/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 5,03 Failure to operate as a tavem. VIOLATION
of Rule 4.18 Hlegal conduct. VIOLATION of Rule 3.06 Health department violation. Rule 5.03

06/14120121217¥ 500 suspended §250, Rule 4.18 GUILTY $500 suspended $250. Rule 3,06 GUILTY $500 | _D='=te
suspended $250. Total Fine: $750
06/04/2010[04/15/10 $625 FINE PAID IN FULL #72389 Delete
06/04/2010104/01/10 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a).DECISION: GUILTY $500 + $125 =$625 Delete
| Print History {Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 200 Address: 4217 ERDMAN AVENUE

Trade Name: CLUB HOUSE BAR & LIQUOR
Comment: B -

Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=319156 2/20/2017



HARYLAND BIISINESSENPRESS

© Maryland Business Express [ A Home | & Log In/ Creata Account ]

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

P.N.J. INC: D11504347 :

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Department ID Number:
D11504347

Business Name:
PN.J. INC

Business Address:
4217 EXDMAN AVE
BALTIMORE MD 21206

Resident Agent:
MANPREET SINGH
5015 KEMSLY ROAD
ROSEDALE MD 21237

Mailing Address:

PN.J. INC

4217 ERDMAN AVE
BALTIMORE MD 21213-2620

State of Formation:
MD

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Cede:
QRDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formatlon/ Registration:
oM 52006

Status:
REVIVED

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
CLOSE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Cartificate of Status

Q New Search ‘

® Business Entity Search

< General Information



March 9, 2017

Licensee(s): Marka Browning
Dogwatch Tavem, LLC, T/a Dogwalch Tavem
709 S. Broadway 21226

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - January 19, 2017 — At approximately 11:12 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased two (2) Bud Light beer bottles. Utilizing a
departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $8.18. Ms. Cox was then provided
the two (2} Bud Light beer bottles by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task force that she
had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to
the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both the alcoholic beverage(s) fo the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Board’s Information:
{a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 2/21/2017.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis, Inspector John
Chrissomallis, and Inspector John Howard on 2/21/2017. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Deputy Perez,
and Cadet Victoria Cox on 2/21/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 3/15/2012 in reference:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sale to minor
Guilty

$500 fine + $125 admin fee

$625 total fine paid

Licensee appeared before the Board on 11/3/2011 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.10 {a) — Purchasing from other than a wholesaler
Guilty

$500 fine + $125 admin fee

$625 total fine paid

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 9/28/2011.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Dogwatch Tavern, LLC Date: February 20, 2017
T/A Dogwatch Tavern
709 South Broadway Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 9th
day of March 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other
permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or
revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Dogwatch Tavern, 709 South Broadway Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Viclation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — January 19, 2017 — At approximately 11:12 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishmant and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the
astablishment and purchased two (2) Bud Light beer bottles. Utilizing 2 departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic
beverage(s) for a total of $8.18. Ms. Cox was then provided the two {2) Bud Light beer bottles by the bartender/store clerk. Ms.
Cox then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcohalic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and
it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s} to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fall to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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POLICE DEPARTMENT

INCIDENT REPORT Crima/ Incident Attempt]2 Complaint Number
ff‘l:l:l 12.4:208 BALTIMCRE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation ] 2170108321
Location of Offansa / Incident {Exact Strest Addrass)
QO Person 0 Property 0 Vehicle [A Miscellaneous r 709 S.Broadway. Balto. MD 21213 e 1 o 2
Domestic Related Gang Re'sted Juvenila Related Hata Crime Dete ! Time Occurmed Dats/ Time A
(] ] a 0 011972017 1 11:12 pm 01/23/2017/ 3:30pm
B Una 7 Past of Occumance |8 Reporting ATea Sioat Code 10 CAD Numbar 1 Location Given by Dispatcher 12 Companion Raport No
9848 213 3320 on view
3 Case Sahus 14 Casa Dispostion 15Folowup  [18.Crima Code [17 Crime Classiication§1B Dascrbe Location of Offenss o Type of Promise 19 Reporied by Crims Watcher
) Open ] Closed [7] Cieared [} Not Cleared () Yes 7] Nl r Bar O Yes ONo
Complainant / [Nems (Last, First, Mi), or Fim Name ff Businass *Ruaidance / g 7 Sax Race 00B
ra Perez,S i M [0 (41 100-00-00
ra Employad or School Attanding {Inchuxda City Located) Hours of EmploymentResidence Phone — Othar Phone “Sobriay
Balt. City Sheriff Dept. Deputy Sheriff 600a-200p | - ! U st
1 Injurias and Location on Body Victm's Condiion _ [vicb Hospliaized - aciy Viclim / Assaisni Retatiorshigfz3 Cumrert 1 Former Cohabiant
O Yes @ANo r: 3 Yes @No
4 Reporting [Name (Last, First, M)) ‘Sex Race Age DOB Addrass (inchude Cily, County. State, 2ip) Residence Phona _ Other Phone
Peraon SIA #20
5 Winass ParenU/Guardian Jriame (Las, First, M1} Adcrass {Include City, County, State, Zip) TResidenca Fhona  [Other Phone
] a !
Susped [eame fLasL. Fist, M)
Birch, Daine, George
pladon Hak Colarf.anguvSiyle Hal
i
ants 1ihﬂa.l -lr.ldlhnul Des:ﬂpbn (Tattoos, Piuﬁnqs Scars, Marks, Acznt, eic ) i.ArrutNu-nb«
i H
7 Trademarks of Suspecks) (Action / Comversation) 8 Paint of Entry DY Locaton Last Seen 30 Manner of Escape 1 Dirnction of Escape
rZWupmlllunsa!Mul( liammu.-mcmncm rledeponmin rsmuuum-
I‘.!ﬂ Vahicia .Sunpod Victim Stolen Towed Other jTag Numbar Etm ton [Vehicle Year iMake EMndd !Body SbeTcmr ‘Milsage
Momaten | 73 ) 3 O 0O I ] i s
enicie | dentPcaDon Nomber (VIR grilion Locked Kmlnlwiion Docrs Locked  jWindows Closed Radio in Cer m:mmr.u ‘.SplrnT‘uhCernu*ankud
0 Yes D No ) Yes O No O Yes 0 NoO Yes 0 No{D Yes 0 No0l Yes 11 NolTd Yes I Noll Yes O No
(7 Rugistered Ownor Nama {Last, Fical, M) Sex Rece Age  DOB IAddrasa (inciuds Cty, Counly, Sitate, Zip)
08 Recovered by (39 Method of Theft 0 Eviderce of Siipyig | Tampering (11 Repa. Chiack  [42 Tow List Chiock[43 Ownor Notfisd
[ ves LI No| O Yes ([ No[(J Yes (O No
4aTow  focation Towed From Localion Towsd To Towed by Tow TRiCk Operator Signature
nfomation i H
45 Detectiva Noted raqunnn No Assignmant Unit Number Deta Time 15 Modca) Examiner Notiied  Dats  [7ime
i i ;
r? Crima Lab Tachrician Name Unit Number Tims (48 Hot Desk Parson Notfied g'hma
i
2 Communicatons Suparvitor 150 Cltywide Broadcast ;’Fm 1 Victim Asalsiancafincident Infomation:Explain
Notted JvesONo | OyesONo i Fomis) Pravidsd (7} yes (1 No |

rz Coples Forwarded To

pupraive: {1} Continustion of any pracsding kems mmmyuw\g hmamnmw d lat propusty
graliminery rvesigaton. {‘)thdlmnm g bet, bl Pumbier, fate, thme_(5) List sl

@‘

mwmmw mmmuwmmummmh
wrashy, inchudng Arest Numbers and chargen,

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 2170108321

§Liquor License Board Violation
{Sales to Minor

: Corp: Dogwatch Tavem

| T/A: Dogwatch Tavem

{709 S Broadway.
i Baltlmore MD 21231
il.tcanse# LBD7 048 Licensee(s). Marka J. Browning
Reporting Officar Name (FRINT CLEARLY] Saquenca No. Eignature
| Perez, § _i_ 0174 Domestic Violence ;
Approving Supervisor Rank and Nama Sequence No. ‘Assignment ' ture
Sgt. Poma | 3008 Special Operations {
RMS Data Entered By Tima Reviewer Reforrsd T0

iSequanca Nc.iﬂlla
1

H i

[ '

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEHE;IT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [1 Crime / Incident AttsmptE2 Complaint Numbar

l:::'rro.n 12.4211001 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation a 2170108321
¢ ncation of Offensa / Incident (Strest Addras, 2
Continuation O Follow Up 709 S Bracdway Balto. MD 21213 ge 2 o 2
Peron Propety  Miscasneous  Vehida  MissngPerson  Custody [ Dain/Time of This Report 5 Arest/ Cusiody Number
a @ a) 0 0 01/18/2017/ 11:42 pm n/a
Unit 7 Postof BRepotingArea 3 StrmeiCods |10 CAD Numbsr 111 Oniginal Repodt Dale / Time 12 Offenss / Incidant Changed From
213 r 3220 01/23/2017/ 3:30 pm
3 Case St 14 Mulipls Clearanca [15 Caseo Disposition Espiain 18 Folowup 17 Cime Code |18 Crime Classiication
[ Opan [A Closed| O Yes @ANo [ Cleared (1 Nat Clnradz O yes @ No
9 Complainany [iame {Last, Firat, MIj, or Fiem Name f Business Rasidanca / Address (inciude Cly, County, Bex Raca fgs DOB
r Victim Fm Perez, S 111 N. Calvert Street Room B-‘I Ba!to MD 21201 M rH 411 00-00-00
20 Coplas Forwarded To i |
E:;u Ewmcmmummmmmm taken ind relradb ertcry rmberia] when spplicatie. mnmm
1o laet repart. Includs names 3nd attes! numbers of all parsonsy MTeted mmmnmup mw.um-rm 14, inchyding nams, sgeicy o unll numbar, numbar, date.
15) Recoinmand cass stabus whan {8} H buitple CL Inciuda nll sfected complaintczae numbers.

Baltimore City Sheriff's Oifice Complaint # 2170108321

On 01/19/2017 at approx. 11:12pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO)

i utilizing Cadet Victoria Cox, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "Dogwatch Tavemn" Located 709 S. Broadway.

i Balto. MD 21231. Cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased 2 Bud

-Lught Beer Bottles at $4.08, Cadet Victoria Cox paid for the beer Bottles totaling $8.18. The server later identified as Daine

.George Birch and accepted the departmental $20 dollar bill and returned change to Cadet Victoria Cox. Cadet Victoria Cox

.nohﬁed the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol, Moments later members of the BCSO entered 709 s

i Broadway "Dogwatch Tavern”, The Server was advised that he sold alcohol to person under the age of 21. Cadat Victoria Cox

was photographed with the purchased alcohalic beverages. The change was returned back to Mr. Birch, and the $20 was
retrieved and provided to Sgt. Pama. The purchased drinks were lsft with the establishment. The Establishment was left in control
of Mr. Birch All events accurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

“Conlinued
]
Rlpcnlng Person's Signsture Data
rl affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of rny knowledge: /
Reporing Officer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) iSequence No Assigment T Bignowm g
Perez, S ! 0714 Domestic Violence Unit i
123 Appravi rviscr Rank and Name : Na Assignment wmm
oS ngt Poma ! 5008 Special Qpsrations / L/
Ea RMS Deta Entared By _é-Saq.una No. Dete R Revewer e R To -
| i F

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK






" ki)
pRyL
ZYTTIEL
sng il

P










R
U RCESEDBI ORI

—_—
R
] =
e “h”«...t.r—m.nl- )
&

. — v T Gy - ..|... -
EPEPE LTRSS A
R : |ul.11|.|..|1|i.u.n|||u||-..|.lk.-.

e L e




e Inspection Reports - New Form
Back
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimare City
231E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Location Address: | 709 BROADWAY SOUTH 21231 \
Licensee Information (Trade Name): IDOGWATCH TAVERN |
Corporation Name | (DOGWATCH TAVERN, LLC |
License Type: | (Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor v
Owner Email: | I
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): I I D.0B |
Incident Date/Time: |2j1/2017 |2:50:37 PM
Report Facts:

On or about January 19, 2017 at approx. 11:12 pm 1 Inspector Chrissomallis working with Agent Howard and Assistant Chief Inspector
Karanikolis while on duty and part of the Underage Task Force with BCSO went to 709 South Broadway in the city of Baltimore and

the state of Maryland known Dog Watch. Once we arrived at the location Cadet Victoria Cox which is under the age of 21 entered the
establishment and ordered 2 bottles of Bud Light. The server later identified by a Maryland Drivers license # (NN «ith

a DOB of 1080 as one Daine G. Birch served the cadet and accepted the departmental 20.00. Once the cadet was served she notifed
the members of the Task Force and we entered the location and made Mr. Birch aware that he had served a minor and explained to
him the violation and the process. While there the Inspectors performed a compliance check. The members of the task force exited
the location without any incident.

The establishment was violated for Serving a Minor.

**Disregard the dates and timas in the heading of this report. The actual dates and times are in the body of this report**

Photos Taken:

htip:/fportal2013 baltimore.cily/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouls/15F orm Server aspx?Xsnlocation=hitp%3a/fportal2013.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/...
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212017 Inspection Reports - New Form

Chick here to insert a picture

B Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:
“I.n's;pét.:_tt_:__;_r(s) A E .Sl..:_bm.issiqri'_l_)ate G
[i:04.w | baltimore\john.chrissomalliss [ 27272017 =
Submit

hitp:#/portal 2013 baltimare.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer aspx?XsnLocation=http%3a//portal 2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/... 272



BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS OF BALTIMORE O_._.<

INSPECTOR'S REPORT: Routine [J Compliance (@

311 Complaint O Adult Entertainment O Special Investigation [J

SORPORATE NAME/LICENSEE(S): %Q\* EQ + C f

) i

. ~ VIOLATIONS NOTED
g\ﬁu Wiengpds

[1-17]

maﬁn \./

[
\oRess: 129 B/s §\E ?ﬂ DATE AND
IUSTRICT: Q.»mm _um040
NAME OF PERSON IN 00230_.%4._‘ :) [

External Appearance
Clean and Free of Debris

Internal Appearance

Location of Bar Y
Shape of Bar 7 L
Condition of Bar Area/Floors -
Hot Water \\

Disinfectant Solution \\.

Three Compartment Sink
Package Goods/BD7 Checklist
Bulletproof Partitioning

Separate Pkg Goods Dept .\

Restroom

inspector Comments:

hd 1
Separate Pkg Goods Store "
Bar/Tavern Open and Operating 7~ }
Selling Household/Grocery /

INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO LICENSEE

AHnllllll.\...llllul!J

P s
St -~

| N SIGNATURE OF LICENSEE OR MANAGER

INSPECTOR’S COMMENTS

:5\@\,\&&? Dm\\\ \\b%\m\\\ i Nm&\

Menu

mcﬂ:mmm Records

Dining Area
Capacity =
Location ofDining Area i _ Pub e
Condition of Dining Area/Floors .\<\ Exits Marked, Unobstructed
Sanitation \\\\ Fire Capacity:

Adult Entertainment - If Applicable
License is Valid

-

(AN

Trader's License

Dancers Present 18 and oldgs”

Employee Records
Alcohol Beverage Information Invoice
Numbers and Date;

Ancilliary Services
Live Entertainment (Describe}:

}

/
Alcohol >s_.m_.m=m .»._nm:oq“mnm /7 m\
Issued: %\ Cleanliness of DresSing Room

/17

Food Invoices (If Applicable)

Outdoor Table Service

Cdde: Satisfactory = v* Unsatisfactory = X Not Applicable = N/A

White Copy = Licensee Yellow Copy = BLLC

r\\ﬁf\\ /. g\m\b
N

1210-25-11  Inspector Signature
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ﬁ Liquor Board System

& ll
'.\L Thm-\l\ Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | LUcense-Transfer » | One-Day w | Add Newlicense « | Query w | Help w»

License Detail

| Close the License | | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num: LBD7 048 Cert Num: 0147 Fee: $1.320.00 Siatus: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2014 License Year: 2016

CR Number: 14490831
Payment Date: 04-29-14

2015 - 2014 TPP Paid O 10
2016 Trader's License []1 |  Update Info | 1’ / ! ’:)‘
| Click to Start License Renewal | C O KP
Add Adult Enterfainment License T/ l.»

| Add New Adult Enlertainement License |

Location w\
Corp Name: DOGWATCH TAVERN, LLC

Trade Name; DOGWATCH TAVERN
Ione Code: 23
Phone: 410-274-0045

Block Num: 709 Streel: BROADWAY SOUTH
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 2123}

CR Number; 14490831}

Portion of Business Used:

USE FIRST & SECOND FLOORS AS A RESTRAURANT/TAVERN WITH LIVE
ENTERTAINMENT;BASEMENT FOR STORAGE: OUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE APPROVED BY
Restriipfidn:WITH CONDITIONS THAT INCLUDE 4 TABLES AND 14 PATRONS.

THERE I3 TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT. ALL PACKAGE
GOQDS TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR. NO LIVE ENTERTAINMENT ON SECOND FLOCR,

Edit the License Location Info I Alternate Mailing Address ]
License Owners
First Nome |[Lost Nome  [Street Cily Stale |Zip  |Action {Change Owner
MARKA J. [BROWNING |951 FELL STREET APT. 417 BALTIMORE [MD 21231 Editl Remove Owner ]

Comments
Daie Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318718 212012017



Page 2 of 2

07/29/201 Slsubstitute application filed removing the name of licensee Bradley T. Keevan | Delete

03/18/2015 3/_18/2915.cclled the establishment 1o fill in blanks regrading renewal application. Left message | Delete
with clieni's employer.

03/16/2012]3/15/2012 Public Hearing re; VIOLATION of Rule 4.01{o) Sale lo minor 12/6/2011. GUILTY $500 | Delete

171472011 11/3/2011 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.10{a)Purchasing from olher than a wholesaler. | Delete
GUILTY $500

06/14/2011 &/?/11 Public Hearing re: Application to fransfer ownership and request to add live l Delete
enterainment and outdoor idble service. APPROVED. Subject o MOU with community.

01/07/200911 /709 $1125 fine paid in full #65565 [ Delete
12/04/08 Public Hearing re: Viclation of rule 4.01{a),Ar.28,5ec.12-108(d}.rule 3.02 & rule 4.18.

12/08/2008 DECISION: RULE 4.01{a) {1ST)DISMISSED (2ND)DISMISSED (3RD) GUILTY $500 AND ART.2B,SEC.12- I Delete
108(d} ALL DISMISSED AND RULE 3.02 GUILTY $500 & RULE 4.18 DISMISSED.FINE MUST BE PAID BY
01/03/0% $1000+$125 =$1125

| Print History {Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 048 Address; 709 BROADWAY SOUTH
Trade Name: DOGWATCH TAVERN
Comment:
Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=318718 "

2/20/2017



HARYLAND BUSINESSENPRESS

© Maryland Business Expl’ess [ f Home | o' Log In / Creale Account I

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

DOGWATCH TAVERN, LLC: W14094833 |

General Information  Filing History  Personal Proparty

General Information

Department ID Numbar:
W14094833

Business Name:
DOGWATCH TAVERN, LLC

Business Address:
711 SOUTH BROADWAY
BALTIMORE MD 21231

Resldent Agent:

DARYL J, SIDLE

SUITE 2100

120 EAST BALTIMORE STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Malling Address:
DOGWATCH TAVERN, LLC
711 S BROADWAY
BALTIMORE MD 21231-3420

State of Formatlon:
MD

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Businass Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
05/03/2011

Status:
ACTIVE

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Statua:
UNKNOWN

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Q New Search I

& Business Entity Search

< General Information



March 9, 2017

Licensee(s): Maria Alvarado and Edward Carlvello
Los Amigos Bar & Restaurant, Inc., T/a Los Amigos Restaurant
5506 Harford Rd 21214

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - January 19, 2017 - At approximately 9:10 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased two (2) Bud Light beer bottles. Utilizing a
departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $4.00. Ms. Cox was then provided
the two (2) Bud Light beer bottles by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task force that she
had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to
the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Board’s Information:
{a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 2/21/2017.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis, Inspector John
Chrissomallis, and [nspector John Howard on 2/21/2017. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.. Sergeant Poma, Deputy Perez,
and Cadet Victoria Cox on 2/21/2017.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
{d) License Transfer Date: The license transfemed to the above named licensee(s) on 5/4/2016.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Los Amigos Bar & Restaurant, Inc. Date: February 20, 2017
T/A Los Amigos
5506 Harford Road
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 9th
day of March 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other
permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or
revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Los Amigos, 5506 Harford Road, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors - January 19, 2017 — At approximately 9:10 PM, the Baltimare Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Batimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the
astablishment and purchased two (2} Bud Light beer bottles. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic
beverage(s) for a total of $4.00. Ms. Cox was then provided the two {2) Bud Light beer bottles by the bartender/store clerk. Ms.
Cox then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and
it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s} to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



INCIDENT REPORT

POLICE DEPARTMENT | Crima / Incident Attsmpt]2 Complaint Number
ﬂ:‘:;_n 2244!&»1:!! BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation O 4170108281
Location of Offanss / Incidant (Exact Street Addres
O Person O Property 0 Vehicle A3 Miscellanacus r 5506 Harford Road Balto. MD 21214 Page 1 o 2
Domeatic Retated Gang Relatad Juvarila Related Hats Crime Data / Tima Occumred Dats / Tkna Reponed
a a [m] (] 01/48/2017 / 9:10 pm r 01/23/2017/ 218pm
Unit 7 Post of Occumencs (8 Reporting Ares Streol Code 10 CAD Number 1 Location Given by Dispalchar 12 Companion Report No
8848 423 3047 on view
3 Case Statyy 14 Casa Disposition 15 Foliow-up |18 Cnms Coda (17 Crime ClassificationfiB Describe Location of Offense or Type of Premise 19 Reported by Crima Walcher
() Open (A Closed [] Cleared (] Not Cleared ] Yes (4] No r Bar O3 Yes CINo
Complainant ! [Name (Les!, First, Mi), or Firm Nama  Business ‘Rasidance | Address (inciude Raca D08
[ e Perezs e — ™ [T T R0
Employed or School Attanding (Include City Locaiad) Hours of EmploymantRasidanca Phone Other Phona -SDMIM
Bait City Sheriff Dept. Deputy Sheriff 600a-200p | - i sbr
21 Injuries and |.ocation on Bady Victm's Condlition Victim Hoapitaiized Faciity 22 Victm [ Assailant Relotionship am:wcmm
O ves ANo O Yes A No
4 Reparting [Name (Last, FirsL, Mi) Sax Racs ‘Age 008 iAddresa Includa Clty, County, Stats, Zip) Rusidence Phone | Other Phone
Person SIA #20 i i
Whness Parent/Guardlan §Nama (Last, First, M) Address {incieda City, County, State, Zip) -_ilsldma Phone Other Fhons
(m] i
Weight

(Last, First, M|
J’Ieltez, Leydi Padilla

THalr ColonLengihvStyle

E

Hat

Shoes

I i
:Addﬁnnll Descriptors (Tattoos. Prarcings, Scars, Marks, Accant, ot )
i

7 Trademarks of Suspeci{s) {Actien / Commrsation)

B Foint of Entry

iArmasi Number
—
[29 Location Last Seen 30 Manner of Escape (31 Direction of Escaps

Waapon / Megns of Altack F:IMMUudwCumniICrkne 34 Typa of Propssty Taken FﬁTﬂhlLouVllun
Vehiclh Suspect Victm Slolen Towed Other ffag Number Stals  Epiealon  [Vetkdo YearMaka Wodel “Body Styls Color IMioage
Imml D O0OGog DI i | | |
\ahice Identfication Number {VIN) jignion Locked  Keys Inlgrition Doors Locked  Windows Closed Radio InCar  Batiery In Car Sparm Tirn in Car Trunk Locked
0 Yes ONoT Yes O No D Yes O NoEI Yes O NoO Yes O NoT Yes (3 NoTd Yes [ NoO Yes (] Noj
B7 Registered Owner Name (Last, First, MI) Sex ?ﬂau Age EDOB mil {include City, County, §tate, Zip)
B8 Recovered by 39 Method of Thef 5 Evicencn & Slripping J'.Tlrnpeﬂng [41Repa Chack |42 Tow List Check |43 Owner Notified
O ves O No |0 Yes O No (O yes CINo
44 Tow  Jocation Towed From Location Tawed To ~ Towedby Tow Truck Opamtor Signatum
irformation i
45 Detactive Notiled lSaqunnm No Assignment Unil Number iData Time (45 Medical Examiner Notified  Date Time
;
M7 Crima Lab Techniclan Nama :Unil Number :Tima 48 Hot Dask Parson Nobfisd iTima
48 Communications Superviaor [50 Cltywide Broadcast Time 1 Victim Assistancafincidand information Explain
Neihd T ves ONo | OvesONo | Formis) Prowded 7] Yes O No I
rz Coples Forwarded To

Norrwtive: {1] Contnuation of any preceding

Nams. (2) Propasty Living, to nchide phopeny than and l)vhmmplﬂllh mmmum«mmamnwh
profminery investigation (4) Listall eddtional and charges

y Imvantory numbert
‘] sgency o asslgnment, uni rumbar, m-mmm- (5} Lis1 nll aresty, Including Arrest

=

: BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 4170108281
:Liguor License Board Violation

i Sales to Minor

iComp: Los Amigo's Bar& Restaurant Inc.

iT/A: Los Amigo's

{5506 Harford Road
.BaltImora MD 21214
Licanse# LB 134 u : Maria Alvarado, Edward Carlvell i
iLicens censee(s). Maria Alvarado, Edward Carivello oo, /) ) 0
3 Reparting Officer Nama {PRINT CLEARLY) Sequence No siqmm
‘ Perez, § L 0174 Domestic Violence E___ -Z——h
Approving Supenvisor Rank znd Name No ant A .Slwa!ul
r Sgt Poma | 3006 Speclal Operations ZI’H—\__
rsnmsmamndsy BaquencaNo Date . jTame Is'nnmm 57 Retared To
§ x
i !

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT i Crime  Incldent Attemptl2 Compisint Number

) I::’::n zt:z!gw BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Viclation a 4170108281
b Location of Offensa / Incldent (Streat Adcress, Zip
i Continuation Q Follow Up 5506 Harford Road Balto. MD 21214 Page 2 o 2
Pamon Proparty Miscatiansous Vehicle Missing Person Custody 4 Data / Timo of Thia Report Armest / Custody Number
a 0 i a @] Q 01N 9!2017! 9:10 T n/a
Unit 7 Post of B Reporting Area Street Code 10 CAD Numbar 11 Original Report Date / Time 12 Offensa / incident Changed From
9848 423 | 3047 0%/23/2017/ 2:18pm
3Case Staws 14 Multple Clearance [i5 Case Disposition Fxpun 18 Follow-ug 17 Cime Code |18 Crime Classtication
) Open (A Closed| [ Yes @ANo [ Ciearsa ) Not Cieared O ves A Na I
9 Complainant/ [Nama (Lasi, First, i), or Fim Hama i Busines: Resldence Clty, County, Stats, Sex Race g 008
R S — i (1 7[00

E Coples Forwarded Ta i
i
e —_—

—_—

ad E e of gy di mﬁmwlﬂhﬁlﬁmm d selzrdl Ral property Krventory ) whar applcably. D)Rmdrllduh'lndllmmhm-
Mnmmmlnﬁdcnmwmmmul-lmn mnunu-hmnmmmmmnmumm name, Bpency of unit number, number, dule,
- (5) Recammend cane status when sppicable. [8) Hf Multply Clesrance, include ol afiecisd complainticsse numbars.

Baltimore City Sheritfs Office Complaint # 4170108281

On 01/19/2017 at approx. 8:10pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office (BCSD)
.utillzmg Cadet Victoria Cox, conducted an underage alcohol buy Investigation at " Los Amigo’s” Located at 5506 Harford Road

: Balto. MD 21214. Cadet Victoria Cox, who Is under the age of 21, entersd the aforementioned location. CadetiVictoria Cox
-Ordered 2 Bud Light Beer Bottles pricad at $2.00 and totaled $4.00 at which time Cadet Victaria Cox paid using departmental $20
'dullar bill and retumed change to Cadet Victoria Cox, Cadet Victoria Cox natified the members of the BCSO units that she has
'baen served alcohol. Moments later members of the BCSO enlerad 5506 Harford Road, "Los Amigo’s Bar". The Server Later
.Idenhﬁad as Leydi Padilla Pleitez was advised that she had served alcohol to person under the age of 21. Cadel Victaria Cox was
-photographed the change was returned back to Ms. Pleitez. The $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. with the 2 Bottles
i of Bud light beer Boltles. The drink was returned back to Ms.Pieitez. The drink was left with the establishment. The
 Establishment was left in contral of Ms. Pleitez. All events occurred in the City of Baltimere State of Maryland.

Centinued
a
Reporting Porson's Signaturs Dala
I affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge' a /
Reporting Dficer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) is.gunuﬂn Assignment E \
Perez, S 0714 Domestic Violence Unit

Approving Supsnd Ranklm : No ‘Assignment
r;I i Sgt. Puma { 5006 i Special Operations
74 RMS Data Entersd By Feuance No Dats Time DS Reviewes S Referred Ta

{

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Back

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 2£202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 5506 HARFORD ROAD 21214 v

Licensee Information (Trade Name): llos AMIGOS RESTAURANT l

Corporotion Name | |;05 AMIGOS BAR & RESTAURANT INC. |

License Type: | Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor A\

Owner Email: | I

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable):
/. ¥ {if app ) | |D.0.B.|

incident Date/Time: |1/30/2017 |12;41;06 PM _I

Report Facts:

On or about January 19, 2017 at approx. 9:10 pm | Inspector Chrissomallis with Agent Howard and Assistant Chief Karanikolis while on
Duty working with the BCSO part of the Underage Task Force visited 5506 Harford Road in the city of Baltimore and the state of
Maryland known as Los Amigos Restaurant. At that time Cadet Cox entered the establishment and ordered 2 bottles of Bud Light, At
that time the server Identified as one Maria Alvarido by a USA Employment Authorization Card + (EEEENENEEER vith a DOB of 11/{J96
Served the Cadet which was under the age of 21. The cadet notified the members of the Task Force that she was served and we entered
the establishment. We advised the bartender and the manager of the violation with the help of Deputy Perez interpreting. While we
where conducting our investigation and inspection of the licensed establishment Assistant Chief Karanikolis witnessed a customer leaving
the bar with an open container. Inspector Chrissomallis exited the location and found a white male outside on the sidewalk with an open
bottle of Modelo. Inspector brought the bottle back inside and advised the manager of the additional violation. The members of the
Task force exited the location without any incident.

****Please disregard dates and times in the heading of this report. Actual dates and times are listed in the body of this report,****

Photos Taken:

hitp:/iportal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouls/15/Form Server aspx?XsnLocation=hitp%3alportal 2013 baltimore city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/... 112



Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s)

Submission Date

Ii:G#.wI baltimore\john.chrissomalliss

|1/30/2017

Subrmit

hitp:/fportal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_|ayouts/15/F ormServer.aspx7XsnlLocation=http%3a/iportal 2013 baltimore city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/...

212
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BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS OF w>_|._.=<_0_~m O_._.<

INSPECTOR'S REPORT: Routine O no_.:_u__m:nm O

311 Complaint [] Adult Entertainment [0 Special Investigation [

L@b\&\\%n )/n

ES \\?

<_O_|>._._Ozm NOTED

Q

DATE AND TIME:

CORPORATE z>§m=._omzmmmmv“ Ld> > Miyds b.&* ad / st_l.

ADDRESS; w\,Wva 23 .ﬂex

DISTRICT:________ CLASS:

NAME OF PERSON IN CONTROL: /5%

External Appearance
Clean and Free of Debris
Internal Appearance
Location of Bar

o \
Shape of Bar ¥ \V -
Condition of Bar Area/Floors -
\
7

Hot Water

Disinfectant Solution

Three Compartment Sink Restroo
g Inspector Comments:

Package Goods/BD
Bulletproof Partitioning Va .
Separate Pkg Goods Dept. / L
Separate Pkg Goods Store P
Bar/Tavern Open and Operating \. ‘w\, /
Selling Household/Grocery yd
Dining Area

INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO LICENSEE

Capacity P

Location ofDining Area - Puhlic 5afety

Condition of Dining Area/Floors ~ |Exits Marked, Unobstructed
Sanitation _» |Fire Capacity:

Menu § Ad e e Applicable

B Recard License is Valid

At Lo xmwb
" SIGMATURE OF LICENSEE OR MANAGER

INSPECTOR’S COMMENTS

/g Seor
£

On 20 e .N\_mc-‘\, \

Trader's License CosR}S7. Dancers Present 18 and older "

/

N

Alcohol Awareness n\ﬁ_q\m:o: Date

Issued: Cleanliness of Dressing Begfom

Employee mmno_.nm\ ! g

Alcohol Beverage information Invoice Live Entertainment (Describe):
Numbers and Date: &

/717

Foaod Invoices (If Applicable) Outdoor Table Service

Code: Satisfactory = v* Unsatisfactory = X Not Applicable = N/A

White Copy = Licensee Yellow Copy = BLLC ~ _

1210-25-11 wN ctor Signature



' Page | ot 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer v | One-Day » | AddNewlicense » | Query v | Help «

License Detail

[ ClosetheLicense | [ Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num: LB 134 Cerl Num: 70625 Fee: $200.00 Status: Transferred
License Date:5/4/2016 3:34:37 PM  License Year: 2014
CR Number: 15891628

Payment Dale: 04-28-14

2015-2016TPP Paid LI N

2016 Trader's license @ Y | Update Info | Z w J ?,_
r Click to Start License Renewal l C(D ﬂ_ V

Add Aduli Enterfainment License

| Add New Aduli Entertainement License ] ‘ [/
Location

Corp Name: LOS AMIGOS BAR & RESTAURANTINC. (‘M-
Trade Name: LOS AMIGOS RESTAURANT

Zone Code: 45

potT TV
Phone: 410-444-4220
G000
Block Nurm: 5506 Sireet: HARFORD ROAD STANDMG
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21214
puvEe 10
CR Number: 15891628 A REtTvR MED
Portion of Business Used: B \Y
USE PREMISES AS A FULL SERVICE RESTAURANT AND BAR SERVING TEX/MEX FOOD AND CHECLV-
LIVE ENTERTAINMENT/ KARAOKE IN THE EVENINGS
Restriction:
NO SALES OF PACKAGE GOODS - BEER, WINE OR LIQUOR.
Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name  |Lasi Name Street Cily Stale |Zip Aclion_|Change Owner
MARIA ALVARADO 13928 EASTERN AVE Baltimore [MD |21224 | Edit Remove Owner
EDWARD CARLVELLO 2116 KENTUCKY AVE Baltimore |MD 21218 | Edit Remove Owner |

Comments
[ I ' T ]

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319204 2/20/2017



. Page 2 ot 2

Date Comment Action
01/17/2017(*****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letier sent to Licensee on January 17, 2017.***** /sb Delete |
Before client transferred he paid for licenee fee for 2016 renewal
05/10/201 6} vaice # 102814, 102815,102812, 102811, 102810)... K/t Dolets |
04/22/2016[******RELEASED STATE HOLD..... /sb Delete
e
03/22/2016|PAID IN FULL, Violation Hearing daled 03/03/14, Fee of $625.00; Invoice #625.00.... /sb Delete

03/09/2016******AGENCY HOLD - VIOLATION HEARING FEE DUE BY 04/03/16, AMOUNT OF §625.00 ***** /sb | Delete

03/04/2016 3/3/201 6 Public Hearing re Violation of Rule 4.01({a) ADMISSION $250 Fine Violation of Rule 3.03
{c) Record ADMISSION $250 fine $625 Tolal Fine **30 days fo pay

01/20/2016lAlcohol Awareness Training (Aura Sanchez ) expires 1/10/2020 John § Murray | Delete
01/20/2016 Alcohol Awareness Training {Walter J Hermandez Sevilla and Wendy C. Barrea De Valle )

| Delete

expires 1/11/2020 John § Murray Delele ]
01/19/2014***"**5tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb Delete
01/14/2015[Sent Invoice stalement to licensee for fine of $100.00.... /sb Delete
01/08/2016|12/17/2015 Public Hearing re: Application to iransfer ownership POSTPONED Delete
01/05/2016Letter sent to licensee home address about 11/05/15 Hearing, owes $100.00. Delete
12/2242015[12/17/2015 Public Hearing re: POSTPONED Delete
11/06/2015 SJVSEEOIS Public Hearing re: Application to fransfer ownership, NO SHOW $100 admin fee Delete
09/16/10 Hearing Conl. re: review of pending fransfer. DECISION: TRANSFER EXTENDED UNTIL
09/21/2010131 5/1 1 MUST PAY HEARING CONF.FEE $100 Delete
01/10/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a)} DECISION:RULE 4.01(a) GUILTY $500 + $125
01/14/2008 ADM.FEE = $625 Delete
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LB 134 Address: 5506 HARFORD ROAD
Trade Nome: LOS AMIGOS RESTAURANT
Comment:
Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319204 2/20/2017



naRYLAND BYSINESSENPRESS

© Maryland Business Express [ # Homa | & Login/Craste Account |

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
LOS AMIGOS BAR & RESTAURANT, INC.: D16387649 |

General Information  Filing Histery  Personal Property

General Information

Department ID Number:
D16387649

Business Nama:
LOS AMIGOS BAR & RESTAURANT, INC.

Business Address:
5506 HARFORDB RD.
BALTIMORE MD 21214

Resident Agent:
CARLOS A BULNES
5506 HARFORD RD.
BALTIMORE MD 21214

Malling Address:
LOS AMIGOS BAR & RESTAURANT, INC.
5506 HARFORD RD.

TIMORE MD 21214

State of Formation:
MD

Busineas Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
0302015

Status:
INCORPORATED

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
NO CLOSE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS NOT IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Reasonis} for Status;
RETURN DUE
What does it mean if a business entity is not in good standing or forfelted?

Q New Search |



March 9, 2017

Licensee(s): John Durkin, Michae! Mastellone, and Thomas Mink, Jr.
Mad River Baltimore, LLC, Mad River Bar & Grille
1110-12 S. Charles Strest 21230

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — January 19, 2017 - At approximately 11:40 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased one (1) Miller Lite beer bottle. Utilizing a
departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $4.00. Ms. Cox was then provided
the one (1) Miller Lite beer bottle by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task force that she
had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to
the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Board’s Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 2/21/2017.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis, Inspector John
Chrissomallis, and Inspector John Howard on 2/21/2017. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Deputy Perez,
and Cadet Victoria Cox on 2/21/2017.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 4/23/2015 in reference to:
» Protest of Renewal - Irish Stroll
WITHDRAWN by protestants
e License renewed
Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 6/30/2016 in reference to:
» Violation of 4.07(a)- Open Containers and lllegal Possession and Consumption of Alcoholic Beverage
» $100 fine + $125 admin fee
o $225 total fine

(d) License Transfer Date: The license fransferred to the above named licensee(s) on 1/22/2004.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Mad River Baltimore, LLC Date: February 20, 2017
T/A Mad River Bar & Grille :
1110-12 South Charles Street

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the Sth
day of March 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other
permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or
revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Mad River Bar & Grille, 1110-12 South Charles Street, Bakimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Viclation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — January 19, 2017 — At approximately 11:40 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, joint Investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minars. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the
establishment and purchased one (1) Miller Lite beer bottle. Utilizing 3 departmental 520 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic
beverage{s) for a total of $4.00. Ms. Cox was then provided the one (1) Miller Lite beer bottle by the bartender/store clerk. Ms.
Cox then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s} had just been purchased by a minor and
it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox,

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revacation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference

purpases. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



INCIPE"T REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT Crima{ incidant Attlmpt'l t Numbar
fmhzgg'poa BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Viclation O 9170108332
Location of Offensa [ incidant
O Person O Property 0 vehicle @ Miscellaneous r 1110-12 S. Charles St. Balto MD 24230 Page T ot 2
Domesiic Relaled Gong Relatad Juvenile Related Hals Crima Date/ Tima Occurad 15 Dats / Tima Reparted
a a Q ] 0171972017 7 11:40 pm 01/23/2017/ 4:15pm
Unkt 7 Post of Occumance |8 Reporting Ara Strsot Code 10 CAD Numbar 1 Location Given by Dispaicher 12 Companion Report No
9848 842 3414 on view
3 Case Stais 14 Case Dispasieon 15Folow-up |18 Crima Codo |17 Cire Classiication] 18 Describe Locaion of Offansa o Typa of Framise 19 Roportod by Crimo Waichar
(O open(A Closed §A Claared (O Not ] Yes &} No | Bar | Ovyes ONo
20 Complainent ! [Name [Lest, Fiest, MI), or Firm Name K Business Residance / Ao S Sox Race nz. T
i Perez, " i "V [ [T 060000
fWatre Empioyd of School Atlsnding {incude Chy Decupation Hours of EmplaymanéReaidanca Phana Other Phons Sotriaty
Balt. City Sheriff DepL Daputy Sheriff 600a-200p | - ! YNy sbr
D1 Injuries and Location on Body Vichns Condition  MIctm Hosplalzed F zciity Victim / Assaitzni Relafonshipl23 Cummant f Formar Cohebitant
O yes [ANo i 3 Yes A No
4 Reporting JNeme (Last, First, M) Sex Raco Age  DOB IAddreas finclude Clty, County, Stats, Zip) Tesidenca Fhone _ DOther Phono
Person S/A#20
IZS Winess Parent/Guardian INams (Last, First, M) Entaul {Inciude City, County, State, Zip) resldonn Phone Pl.hcr Phone
a a i .
Suspect [Nama {Les!, First, MI
"aison, Dallas, Satci
plaxion Hair ClorLangtivSiyle Hat
ants Shoes Adcitonal Descripton (1 atioos, Plcrdnw Scans, Marks, Accant, oic ) ArTst Nomer
i
H
Trademarks of Suspaciis) {Acton / Conyarsatian} 8 Point of Entry 29 Location Last Seen qu ofEscaps Y Direciion of Escapa
2 Weapon  Means of Attack rmmod Vsad to Commit Crima Iu'rm of Froperty Token 35 Totet Loss Vaioe
Po Vehich Suspect Viclim Stoian Towed Otwr [Tag Number Fm ;'apmon Nahicla YearMaka Model "Body Style Color Miaaga
momein | QO O O ; I l
Vehicio Identl’nnm Number (VIN) gnition Locked  Keysin lgnlﬂnn Dcorslocked  “Windows Closed RadoinCar  BatteryinCar  Spam Tim bn Car [Trunk Locked
O Yes O N0’ Yes QN0 O Yes O No O Yes O Mo Yes 0 Mo Yes O NaﬁYesElNuDYal:lNo
37 Registered Owner Name (Lesi, First, MI} =Sax Rm iAqa 008 :Addflll {includa City, County, State_ Zip)
B8 Recovered by Fﬁm of Then 125 Evdenen o Stripping nirmaw [41 Ropo. Check |42 Tow List Check]43 Cwnar Notfied
O ves 2 No D Yes CINe | O Yes O No
44 Tow Location Towsd From Lecation Towed To Townsd by Tow Truck Qperator Sigratura
rfomation H
45 Dotectivo Notfed r.qum No Assigrenent init Number Dete Tima 48 Meckcal Examiner Notled  Date  7ime
47 Crima Lsb Techrician Neme ] "Uel Number Time B Tt Dok Poraan Notwd Twme .'
f {
19 Communications Supensar [50 Cltywioe Broadcast Fime 1 Viclim Assistancaincident Informalion Explain
Nt ] ves ONo | O YesJNo Fom(s} Provided ] yag [ No |
ECq:Ial Forwarded To i
i
i
Em‘ ‘ ,“, {l‘;‘l;ltll MDEIMI.M::%!::?:I.WU :lm-'ul : b A. deph m.dll hllﬂ)l.hlllmuh hﬂgmmmm R sesnian

§Liquor License Board Violation
i Sales to Minor

iCorp: Mad River LLC

1 T/A: Mad River Bar & Grille
£1110-12 S. Charles St

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 8170108332

.BaltImara MD 21230
§License# LB 213 Licensea(s): Michael Mastellang, Thomas M. Mink, John Durkin M\ f"\ n / 9"5‘"'1
Reparting Officar Nama (PRINT GLEARLY) Sequanca No ant Toignators 77 =
Perez, S | 0174 Domestic Violence ] M
Approving Suparvisor Rank and Name Saquenca No :Assignment . . iSignaiure
Sgt. Poma | 3008 Special Operations | W égt
rs RMS Oats Entered By g;equ-nu No Pm TTime re Raviewss "lsrmcmm_

R!I'ORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT r Crime / incident Attemptl: Compiatm Number

l::s"n:ggm BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 0 917018332
| Location of Oifense / Incident (Strest Address, Zip!
(4 Continuation O Follow Up 1110-12 S. Charles St. Balto MD 21213 bage 2 o 2
Pmun Pmpmy Miscalianeous Vehicie Mizting Persan Custody |2 Date / Time of This Reporl {5 Amrast/ Custedy Mumbaer
A ] ] a 01/19/2017/ 11:40 pm nfa
Und Poslamcanu Raporting Ares Strest Code 10 CAD Numbar 11 Origingd Report Date / Tims 12 Offense / Inciden Changad From
9848 942 r 3414 I 01/23/2017/ 4:15 pm
:c.usum 14 Muliple Claarance [15 Case Dispasition fExphain 18 Follow-up 17 Crima Code 18 Crima Classification
(] Open [A Closed| [ Yes @No [ Ciearad O] Not Cieared! O Yes @No
9 Complainant! [FName (Last, First, M), o Fiem Name f Business {Residonce / Addruss (irciude Chy, County, Stal Sax ,1-': Age IDOR
r — Perez, S i 111 N. Calvert Street Room B-‘l Baltn MD 21201 [M | H {41 00-00-00
roc::piu Forwarded To ;
Em%zq-ﬂlmm .mmm".im ..‘.’?.‘.‘}.:."..’.‘:u a.u:::'q st lasallceten changs [ mf:’.ﬁ’mnmm lu:lngnm -g:qu :' . ok e, P e , deta,
(3) Recommand cxse stalus when applicable. {8} If Muitipla Clearnnes, inckuda sl Mfisctvd conmpiatilcaie mmbets

Baltimora City Sheriff's Office Complaint # 9170108332

On 01/19/2017 at approx. 11:40pm this Deputy alang with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSQO)
:utilizing Cadet Victeria Cox, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "Mad River" Located aty1 110212 S. Charles St.
EBaIto. MD 21230. Cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, entgR the aforementioned location and purchased (1} Miller
Ilght Beer Bottle $4.00, Totaling $4.00, Cadet Victoria Cox paid. The server Dallas Staci Faison and accepted the departmental
$20 dollar bill and relurned change to Cadet Victoria Cox and served her (1) Beer of Miller Lite. Cadet Victoria Cox notified the
.members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments later members of the BCSQ entered 1110-12 S. Charles
'Street "Mad River". The Server was advised that she sold alcohol to person under the age of 21, Cadet Victoria Cox was
iphotographed with the purchased alcoholic beverage. The change was returned back to Ms. Faison, and the $20 was retrieved
1and provided to Sgt. Poma, The purchased drink was left with the establishment. The Establishment was Ieft in control of Ms.
i Falson. All events occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

Continusd
0

21 Reponing Person's Signaturs Oate
| affirn and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: —
22 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequence No!Assignment Signature

Perez, S | 0714 Domestic Violence Unit | L
23 Agproving Supervsor Rani and Nama No Assignment iSignaturs

e Sgt. Poma 55 B Speciat Operations | o

B4 RMS Data Entared By §s.qum No Daie ima Fs Reviawer lzm-fmu To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimare City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimare, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 1110-12 CHARLES STREET SOUTH 21230 M
Licensee Information {Trade Name): IM AD RIVER BAR & GRILLE l
Corporation Name IMAD RIVER BALTIMORE, LLC j

License Type: | Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liguor hd

Owner Email: | | |
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): | | D.O.B | I:E}
Incident Date/Time: |2 /172017 |3:45;45 PM

Report Facts:

On or about January 19, 2017 at approx. 11:40 pm | Inspector Chrissomallis while working with Agent Howard and Chief Inspector
Karanikolis while on duty working as members of the Underage Task Force with the BCSO went to 1110 South Charles Street in the city
of Baltimore and the state of Maryland known as Mad River. Once we arrived Cadet Victaria Cox which is under the age of 21 entered
the establishment and purchased a Miller Light bottle of beer totaling 4.00 from the server later identified by a Maryland Drivers License
+ GV - < > DOB of 09/§)1993 as one Dallas Staci Faison. The Cadet alerted the Deputy that she was served and the
members of the Task Force were notified and entered the establishment. Mrs. Faison was told that she served a minor and was told
that the establishment would be violated. Mrs. Faison was explained the violation and the process. The departmental 20.00 that was

used for the purchase was recovered by Sgt. Poma. The Inspectors performed a Compliance Check while at the location. The members
of the Task Force exited the location.
The establishment was violated for serving a minor.

** Please disregard dates and times in the heading of this report. Actual dates and times are in the body of this report.**

Photos Taken:

hitp:/iportal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouls/15/Form Server.aspx?XsnLocation=htip%3a//portal 2013 baltimore.city/siles/BLLC_|nspections/... 112



@ Click here to insert a picture

B Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) _|’submission Date =

|i:0#.w|baltimore\iohn.chrissomalliss l |2/1/2017 lae
Submit

htip:/fportal2013.baltimore.city/siles/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/F ormServer.aspx ?XsnLocalion=htip%3a/fportal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/...  2/2



VIOLATIONS NOTED
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS OF BALTIMORE CTY < Lrrite T sl

_zm_umo._.or.m_u_m_uo_u._.x&:»_:m D On\q_.._u__m:nm _U j
311 Compliaint [J Adult Entertainment _U mumo_m_ Investigation M\

ZORPORATE NAME/LICENSEE(S): E,. L /

ADDRESS: 1110 5, Charles S1 paTE AND T)ME: ‘ i
JISTRICT: CLASS: INSPECTOR$ ' KaRAU oty
NAME OF PERSON IN CONTROL:/ \A\. wion [ Liag len

External Appearance Ktichen
‘|Clean and Free of Debris ! Inspector Comments:

Internal Appearance
Location of Bar

~
Shape of Bar \\» -
Condition of Bar Area/Floors -~ @
\
Hot Water
-~
.

Disinfectant Solution

Three Compartment Sink Restroo
= ge Goods/BD g Inspector Comments:
Bulletproof Partitioning P ) \\\m\.\‘l
Separate Pkg Goods Dept. 4 ' % /8
Separate Pkg Goods Store \ N F e SIGNATURE OF LICENSEE OR MANAGER

Bar/Tavern Open and Operating \
Selling Household/Grocery
» g Are

Capacity N
Location ofDining Area - Pub :
Condition of Dining Area/Floors «7 |Exits Marked, Unobstructed
Sanitation »_+|Fire Capacity:
Menu Ad erta e App ble

B ess Recard License is Valid ,
Trader's License & nJ ) Dancers Present 18 and older \\
Alcohol Awareness Certification Date \
Issued: Cleanliness of Dressing Room

Employee Records 2
Alcohol Beverage Information Invoice Live Entertainment {Describe):

Numbers and Date:

Food Invoicas {If Applicable) Qutdoor Table Service

N\

White Copy = Licensee Yellow Copy = BLLC \\1. ﬁ.l \

~de: Satisfactory = v Unsatisfactory = X Not Applicable = N/A 12109511 __._m_umn,oq Signature







Liquor Board System

Page | of 2

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | One-Day » | AddNewllcense w | Query » | Help w»

License Detail

| Close the License | | Print License | |

Print Renewal Letter

| | <<Go Back

License Info

License Num:1B 213 Cert Num; 0902 Fee: $2,800.00

License Dale:5/1/2016 License Year: 2014
CR Number: 11318220

Payment Dale: 04-26-16

2015- 2016 TPP Paid [
2016 Trader's ticense (] | Update Info

| Click to Start License Renewal

Add Adult Entertainment License

| Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: MAD RIVER BALTIMORE, LLC
Trode Name: MAD RIVER BAR & GRILLE
Zone Code: 7
Phone: 410-727-2333

Block Num: 1110-12 Streel: CHARLES STREET SOUTH

City: BALTIMORE State: MD

CR Number: 11318220

Portion of Business Used:

Zip: 21230

Stalus: Renewed

g\lf)\o/l’-}
Core /)
T L

TR

{USE}CONTINUE TG USE PREMISES AS A TAVERN/RESTAURANT-(ADDING]INCLUDING LIVE
ENTERTAINMENT (1-3 PERSON ACOUSTIC BANDS) AS PER BMZ2012-399 APPROVED ON
Restit@dyri3/2013 WITH CONDITIONS TO APPALLANT COMPLY WITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE

A ERMNENARHERMEMBRIRRYMADT BARFRYTARERSE SANANOT SELL PACKAGE

GOODS BUT LICENSEE MAY PROVIDE OFF PREMISES CATERING OF FOOD AND

ALCOHOL.
I_ Edit the License Location Info | Alternate Mailing Address ]
License Owners
Firsi Name |Last Name  [Streel City Stale |Zip  |Action |Change Owner
JOHN DURKIN 225 E. B4TH STREET APT, 802 [NEW YORK NY [10028 || Edit | Remove Owner
MICHAEL  IMASTELLONE |20 BEACH DRIVE DARIEN CT |06820| Edit Remove Owner

THOMAS M. [MINK, JR. 17 DAVID LUTHER COURT COCKEYSVILLE |MD  |21030 || Edit

Remove Owner

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=3 19488

2/20/2017



rage £ oI Z

Comments

Date Comment Action
Alcohol Awareness expires January 30, 2021 (Aja Ayala, Gabrielle Bittick, Kaithlin Bymes,

02/10/2017 Brittaney Chamberlain, Cailin Colegrove, Chelsea Freeman, Dallas Faison, Emily Goodman, l Delete '

Harrison Livingston, Paige Morrison, Arigna Muca, Nick Sekscenski, Samaniha Smith, Andrew
Sylvia, Corey Turmellg).... /sb

07/27/201 6|PAID $2235.00 for Violation Hearing dated 06/30/16: Invoice #103843... /sb l Delete
07/1472016 iin; c:r:g:.:.r?.dﬁlr: notice for Violalion Hearing dated on 04/30/14. Given notice to Chief Inspecior l Delete
04/16/2016]2016 FOOD FORM ATTACHED TO RENEWAL APPLICATION. ND Delete
05/24/2013)5/9/2013 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership. APPROVED. Delete
02/27/2013}Application for ransfer filed 2/11/13 [ Delete |

Print History (Print Card) |

License num:LB 213 Address: 1110-12 CHARLES STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: MAD RIVER BAR & GRILLE

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319488 212012017



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer v | One-Day v | AddNewlicense v | Query * | Help ~

License Detail

[ ClosetheLicense | | PrintLicense | | Print Renewal Letier | [ <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num:1B 213 Cert Num; 0902 Fee: $2,800.00 Stafus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2014 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 11318220
Payment Date: 04-26-16

2015- 2016 TPP Paid [

2016 Trader's License [ Update Info

[ Click to Start License Renewal ]

Add Adult Enterfainment License
1 Add New Adult Entertainement License ]

Location

Corp Name: MAD RIVER BALTIMORE, LLC
Trode Name: MAD RIVER BAR & GRILLE
Ione Code: 7
Phone: 410-727-2333

Block Num: 1110-12 Streel: CHARLES STREET SOUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number: 11318220

Porlion of Business Used:

(USE}CONTINUE TO USE PREMISES AS A TAVERN/RESTAURANT-{ADDING)INCLUDING LIVE
ENTERTAINMENT {1-3 PERSON ACOUSTIC BANDS) AS PER BMZ2012-399 APPROVED ON
Restrtd@aH:3/2013 WITH CONDITIONS TO APPALLANT COMPLY WITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE

ALERMNENTRNEPMEMPRE Y/ PRERSTA RRINEASANS NOT SELL PACKAGE

GOODS BUT LIKCENSEE MAY PROVIDE OFF PREMISES CATERING OF FOOD AND
ALCOHOL.

f Edit the License Location Info i  Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Name  [Last Name  [Shreet City Stale |Zip__|Action [Change Owner

JOHN DURKIN 225 E. B6TH STREET APT. 802 |NEW YORK  [NY (10028 |[Edit] || Remove Owner |
MICHAEL ~ [MASTELLONE [20 BEACH DRIVE DARIEN CT  [06820
THOMAS M. [MINK, JR. |17 DAVID LUTHER COURT  [COCKEYSVILLE [MD [21030|[Edit] || Remove Owner |

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319488 2/23/2017



Page 2 of 2

Comments
Dale Comment Action
02/22/2017|Comment Section was updated and corrections were made - 2/22/17 | Delete |
2/10/17-Alcohol Awareness expires January 30, 2021 (Ajo Ayala, Gabrielle Bittick, Kaithlin
Byrnes, Brittaney Chamberlain, Cailin Colegrove, Chelsea Freeman, Dallas Faison, Emily
el Goodman, Hamison Livingsion, Paige Momison, Ariana Muca, Nick Sekscenski, Samantha Smith,
Andrew Sylvia, Corgy Turmelle).... /sb
02/22/2017|7/27 /14-PAID $225,00 for Violation Hearing dated 06/30/16; Invoice #103843... /sb [ Delete |
7/17/1é6-5ent reminder nofice for Violation Hearing dated on 04/30/14. Given notice to Chief
02/22/2017 inspector M. Fosler.... /sb
6/30/2014-Violation of 4.07{a) Open Containers and lilegal Possesion and Consumption of
kzipaly Alcoholic Beverage- $100 fine (3-0 vote) + $125 admin fee $225 olal fine.
02/22/2017|4/16/2014-2016 FOOD FORM ATTACHED TO RENEWAL APPLICATION. ND | Delete '
02/22/2017|4/23/2015- 2015 License Protest of Renewal - WITHDRAWN by protestants. License renewed
02/22/2017|5/9/2013 Public Hearing re: request lo add live enterfainment . AFPROVED
02/22/2017|Application to add live entertainment filed 2/11/13 { Delete l
[ Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LB 213 Address: 1110-12 CHARLES STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: MAD RIVER BAR & GRILLE
Comment:
! Add Comment ]
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/Its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319488 2/23/2017



KARYLAND BUISINESSEXPRESS

© Maryland Business Express [ # Home | & Login/create Account |

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

MAD RIVER BALTIMORE, LLC: W07576473 |

General Information  Flling History  Personal Property

General Information

Departmant ID Number:
WO07576473

Business Name:
MAD RIVER BALTIMORE, LLC

Business Addrss:
1110 SQUTH CHARLES STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21230

Residant Agent:

THOMAS M. MINK

723 SOUTH POTOMAC STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Malling Address:

MAD RIVER BALTIMORE, LLC
1442 THRID AVE.

NEW YORK NY 10028

State of Formation:
MD

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formatlon/ Registration:
09/18/2003

Status:
ACTIVE

Stock Status:
NiA

Close Status:
UNKNOWN

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Q@ New Search |

& Business Entity Search

< Genaral Information



